505044758 08/09/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5091509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RHAMNOPHARMA INC.	08/08/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANTON LEIGHTON	
Street Address:	66 SCHOONER HILL	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94618	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8765694	
Patent Number:	9968626	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508384657

Email: klampkins@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: VIOLA T. KUNG
Address Line 1: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1208

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076769-8008.US02/04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIOLA T. KUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/Viola T. Kung/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505044758 REEL: 046609 FRAME: 0044

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rhamnopharma Inc., a corporation having an address at 66 Schooner Hill, Oakland, CA, 94618, United States of America (the "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to Anton Leighton, having an address at 66 Schooner Hill, Oakland, CA, 94618, United States of America (the "Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest, in and to the applications as shown in Exhibit A, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and Assignee accepts the assignment.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) set forth that are lawful and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor Rhamnopharma Inc. and Assignee Anton Leighton. on the date set forth below.

Rhamnopharma Inc. (Assignor)

Signature: Mata Levolta	
Name: Anton Leighton	_
Title: President and CEO	
Date: 8-8-2018	
Anton Leighton (Assignee)	
Signature: Into heaton	
Name: Anton Leighton	
Date: 8-8-2018	

# EXHIBIT A RHAMNOPHARMA INC. TO ANTON LEIGHTON

APPLICATION NO.	PATENT OR PUBLICATION NO.	Country	TITLE
13/946,931	8,765,694	US	METHOD FOR TREATING OBESITY
14/827,066	9,968,626	US	METHOD FOR TREATING OBESITY
12802076.5	2723348	EUROPE	METHOD FOR TREATING OBESITY

PATENT REEL: 046609 FRAME: 0046

**RECORDED: 08/09/2018**